ONE BALDWIN STREET
MONTPELIER, VT 05633-5701

SEN. VIRGINIA LYONS
SEN. ANN CUMMINGS
SEN. RICHARD WESTMAN
SEN. ANDREW PERCHLIK

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

TEL: (802) 828-2295
FAX: (802) 828-2483
https://ljfo.vermont.gov/

REP. ALYSSA BLACK
REP. EMILIE KORNHEISER
REP. ROBIN SCHEU

REP. THERESA WOOD

STATE OF VERMONT
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
HEALTH REFORM OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

DRAFT Agenda
Thursday, December 4, 2025
Room 11, State House
Meeting available by Live Stream

Last update on 11/13/2025 11:24:05 PM

Hospital Transformation Update
Agency of Human Services, witnesses TBA

New England Collaborative Health Network
witnesses TBA

Rural Health Transformation Program, Grant Application
Agency of Human Services, witnesses TBA

Retaining Accountable Care Organization Capabilities:
Act 68, Sec. 12 Report
Agency of Human Services, witnesses TBA

Domestic Health Insurer Sustainability, Act 68, Sec. 11d Report
Kaj Samsom, Commissioner, Department of Financial Regulation

Vermont Health Connect Open Enrollment Update
DVHA, witness TBA
Mike Fisher, Chief Health Care Advocate, Vermont Legal Aid

Adjourn

VT LEG #385450 v.1


https://ljfo.vermont.gov/
https://www.youtube.com/@VTJointFiscal/featured
https://www.youtube.com/@VTJointFiscal/featured

