SEN. VIRGINIA LYONS SEN. ANN CUMMINGS SEN. RICHARD WESTMAN SEN. ANDREW PERCHLIK



TEL: (802) 828-2295 FAX: (802) 828-2483 https://ljfo.vermont.gov/

REP. ALYSSA BLACK REP. EMILIE KORNHEISER REP. ROBIN SCHEU REP. THERESA WOOD

## STATE OF VERMONT

GENERAL ASSEMBLY HEALTH REFORM OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

DRAFT Agenda Thursday, December 4, 2025 Room 11, State House Meeting available by Live Stream

Last update on 11/13/2025 11:24:05 PM

9:30 a.m.	Hospital Transformation Update  Agency of Human Services, witnesses TBA
10:15 a.m.	New England Collaborative Health Network witnesses TBA
10:45 a.m.	Rural Health Transformation Program, Grant Application Agency of Human Services, witnesses TBA
11:15 a.m.	Retaining Accountable Care Organization Capabilities: Act 68, Sec. 12 Report Agency of Human Services, witnesses TBA
11:30 a.m.	Domestic Health Insurer Sustainability, Act 68, Sec. 11d Report Kaj Samsom, Commissioner, Department of Financial Regulation
12:00 p.m.	Vermont Health Connect Open Enrollment Update  DVHA, witness TBA  Mike Fisher, Chief Health Care Advocate, Vermont Legal Aid
12:30 p.m.	Adjourn